-OHM 5: 0 1030 HE (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
Bertrand D. Hsu; Gong Chen; Robert D. Cryer	Name: General Electric Company
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	<u></u>
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12
Lighter Jan 12, 2000 Jan 7, 2000 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Jan 10, 2000	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a Jan 12, 2000 Jan 7, 2000 Jan 10, 2000 	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/426,249	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	L
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A!	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4AS</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Enclosed
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4As Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A! Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	Enclosed
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4As Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0846
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4As Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0846
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4As Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0846
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4As Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230 DO NOT	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0846
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A! Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230 DO NOT	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0846 1 TUSE THIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A! Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0846 T USE THIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature January 14, 2000
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4As Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230 Do Not 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Jill M. Breedlove Name of Person Signing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0846 T USE THIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy January 14, 2000

40.00 CH

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

envelope and reseed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Mandingraph, D.C. 20231, on

8/93

PATENT

REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT	20 I C 1021 /IICA
	20-LC-1921/USA
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of Bertrand Dahung Hsu	
Gong (NMN) Chen	of San Jose, California of Erie, Pennsylvania
Robert Douglas Cryer	of Erie, Pennsylvania
Tobott Bouglas Crycl	of
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpinterest in and to the improvements in:	poration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
HIGH INJECTION RATE, DECREASED INJECTION DU	JRATION DIESEL ENGINE FUEL SYSTEM
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S executed concurrently herewith, or	itates patent
U.S. Serial No.: 09/426,249 , filed 10/25/99	9
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testif divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful	esulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees fy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all I oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and	d enforce preper patent protection for said improvements in
all countries.	
Danary 12, 2000	1 My Characteristics 1250
Date	Bertrand Dahung Hsu
State of California SS:	
County of Sauli clara.	
This 12th day of January	, , , before me personally came the
2	
above-namedBertrand Danung Hsu executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	to me personally known as the individual who
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	A South of Hisher own
R. DHARMARA	HATH ()
Seal Commission # 1156478	Je mara
Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County	(Notary Public)
My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2001 Page 1	of 2

2/97

PATENT REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0731

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 20-LC-1921/USA

January 7. 2	2000	Clary Clara
Date		Gong (NMN) Chen
ate of Pennsylvania) SS:	
ounty of Erie)	
7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	day of JANUARY	, 19,2000, before me personally came
his	Gong (NMN) Chen	, rezuco, before me personally came
the above-named individua! who executed the		to me personally known as the nowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free w	ill for the purposes herein set for Carol A. Wahlen, Notary Pu	th. iblic
	Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Dec. 1	
Seal	Member, Pennsylvania Association c	(Notary Public)
		2120 10
January 10,	<u> </u>	Robert Douglas Cryer
		The second of th
tate of Pennsylvania) SS:	
ounty of Erie)	
This	day ofANUARY	, 19 <i>2066</i> , before me personally came
the above-named	Robert Douglas Cryer	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the	e foregoing assignment, who ackr ill for t he purpos es-therein-set-for	nowledged to me that he/she executed the
garrie of mayrior own needs	Notarial Seal Carol A. Wahlen, Notary Pul	plic
	Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Dec. 12	2, 2002 Candi-Walln
Seal	Member, Pennsylvania Association of	Notaries (Notary Public)
Date		
State of)	
County of		
		, 19, before me personally came
inis		
the above-namedindividual who executed the	e foregoing assignment, who ackr	to me personally known as the nowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free w	rill for the purposes therein set for	th.
Seal		(Notary Public)